Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #18-520

Date Approved: August 6, 2018 Expires: August 6, 2019

Issued to: EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC POC: Cory Chalmers

Company Address: 2200 Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317
Project Address: Beech Lick Road at Meathouse Fork

Firm: 54017C0235C Lat/Long: 39.189522N, -80.629252W

Purpose of Development: Pipeline/Road Repairs

Issued by: Geor; Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: August 6,2018

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #18-520

EQM Gathering, Beech Lick Rd @ Meathouse Fork 39.189522N, -80.629252W Pipeline/Road Repairs

TASK COMPLETE NOTES

(DATE)
CHECK RECEIVED 7/2/2018
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WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL | “7_ " . P ' e,f O 07 her
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OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING 7/17/2018

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED 8/6/2018 Need a list of adjacent property owners

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE

?0L7 1450 000L 58L9 5827

?0%k? 1450 000L 5869 5810




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

{(Week of July 9, 2018)

filed an application for a Floodplain Permit (#18-520) to develop land located at or about Beech Lick Rd
@ Meathouse Fork Rd ; Coordinates: 39.189522N,_80.629252. The Application is on file with the
Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in
accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy
and procedures. /:xny interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by
August 6, 2018 (20 calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3,

West Union, WV 26456. This project is Pipeline and road repairs

|
|
Please take notice that on the 2™ of July, 2018, Potesta and Associates on behalf of EQM Gathering

. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager




7/25/2018 Gmail - EQM - Beech Lick Road (CR 25-10) (17-0451-003CA)

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

EQM - Beech Lick Road (CR 25-10) (17-0451-003CA)

1 message

Jarrett M. Smith <JMSmith@potesta.com> Wed, Jul 25, 2018 at 1:53 PM
To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com" <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: "Charlene L. Racer" <CLRacer@potesta.com>

George,

After checking the only other applicable permit is the NPDES Construction Stormwater permit. The approval for that is
attached.

Thanks,!

Jarrett M. Smith, P.E.

Senior Engineer

Potesta & Associates, Inc.
7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone: (304) 342-1400

Fax : (304) 343-9031

z@ WVR311097 Approval.pdf
26K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=ptdsearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A160698592678674 1453&simpl=msg-f%3A16069859267... 1/1




west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Water and Waste Management
601 57th Street SE

Charleston, West Virginia 25304-2345
Phone: 304-926-0495

Fax: 304-926-0496

Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

June 26, 2018

MATHEW HOOVER

EQM GATHERING OPCO, LLC
2200 ENERGY DR., STE 200
CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Re: General Permit Registration No. WVR311097
Road Improvement for Doddridge CR 25/10 & 58/3,
Doddridge County, Disturbed Acres (8)

Dear Permittee:

You are now authorized to operate under General Permit No. WV0116815. This letter should be kept with
your copy of the General Permit. You should carefully read the contents of the permit and become familiar
with all requirements needed to remain in compliance.

Although you should be aware of all the terms and conditions of this permit, we wish to advise you of the
following important requirements:

1. In accordance with Section G.4 of the General Permit, you have developed a complete storm
water pollution prevention plan. This plan is to be retained on site and be available for review by the
Director or the Director's authorized representative as of the date of your coverage by the General
Permit, which is the date of this letter.

2. The erosion control measures approved by this agency for this project shall be maintained in
proper condition to individually and collectively perform the functions for which they were designed.
In order to ensure the efficiency and proper maintenance of these measures, the permittee shall make
sufficiently frequent, periodic inspections to detect any impairment of the designed stability, capacity
or environmental requirements of the approved measures. The permittee shall take immediate steps to
correct any such impairment found to exist.

3. If this Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) proves to be ineffective in controlling
erosion and the sediment in storm water discharges associated with industrial/construction activities,
or site conditions change, the Permittee shall amend the SWPPP and install appropriate sediment
and/or control devices in accordance with Section G.4.c., of this permit and the application instructions.

4. The current General Permit expires on December 31, 2018. If you wish to continue an activity

regulated by this permit after the expiration date of the permit, provisions for coverage will be made
during the public notice process for any new General Permit to be issued at that time.

Promoting a healthy environment.




MATHEW HOOVER
Page 2
June 26, 2018

5. Final stabilization means disturbed areas shall be covered by the appropriate permanent protection.
Final stabilization includes: pavement; buildings; stable waterways (riprap, concrete, grass or pipe); a
healthy, vigorous stand of perennial grass that uniformly covers at least 70 percent of the ground,;
stable outlet channels with velocity dissipation which directs site runoff to a natural watercourse; and
any other approved structure or material.

Your annual permit fee has been assessed as $500.00. You will be invoiced by this agency one month prior
to the anniversary date of your original approval date. Failure to submit the annual fee within 90 days of the
due date will render your permit void upon the date you are mailed a certified written notice to that effect. |
Please be advised that a pro-rated annual permit fee may be assessed upon the completion date and proper |
stabilization.

Issuance of this approval of the General Permit registration does not authorize any injury to persons or
property or invasion of other private rights, or any infringement of federal, state or local law or rules.

The validity of this General Permit Registration is contingent upon payment of the applicable annual
permit fee, as required by Chapter 22, Article 11, Section 10 of the Code of West Virginia.

Your efforts toward preventing the degradation of our natural resources are greatly appreciated. If you
have any questions, please contact Sharon Mullins of this Division at (304) 926-0499 extension 1132 or
at sharon.a.mullins@wv.gov.

Scott G. Mandirola

Director

WYV DEP-Division of Water & Waste Mgt. |
601 57th St SE JULZS 16 2:43PH
Charleston, WV 25304-2345 \
Phone: (304) 926-0495
Fax: (304) 926-0463 |
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A POTE STA Engineers and Environmental Consultants
7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 - (304) 342-1400 » FAX (304) 343-9031; www.potesta.com

June 27, 2018

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, West Virginia 26456

i e e
JUL 21§ & baM

|
|
RE: Floodplain Permit Application |
Haul Road Beech Lick Road, 25/10
EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC (EQM)
Doddridge County, West Virginia
POTESTA Project No. 0101-17-0451-003CA

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Potesta & Associates, Inc. (POTESTA) is pleased to submit this cover letter with the associated
application for floodplain determination for the proposed EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC (EQM)
County Route Improvement Project. This project is located at coordinates 39.189522,
-80.629252.

For this permit application, EQM proposed improvement is located within the existing right of
way of County Route 25/10, Beech Lick Road. Construction activities associated with this
project include, but are not limited to, tree clearing, brush hogging and removing of top
vegetative cover, full depth replacement of the existing road, repair of base and edge failures,
clean out of existing roadside ditches, culvert replacement/maintenance, and revegetation. In
addition, erosion and sediment control devices such as compost filter sock (CFS), rock checks,
silt fence, and belted silt fence will be installed and maintained during this temporary period. No
permanent structures are associated within the floodplain. Portions of Beech Lick are located
within the FEMA Flood Zone A, which is the regulatory floodplain associated with the Base
Flood (1 percent annual chance flood event), commonly referred to as the 100-year floodplain, |
and indicates that the limits of the floodplain are approximate. EQM is currently working with |
the WVDOH and WVDEP with this project and applicable permits have been applied for. |

Included within this letter are the following documents: the permit application, directions to the
sites, and figures depicting the location of the project relative to the floodplain.

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Charleston, West Virginia * Morgantown, West Virginia ¢ Winchester, Virginia



Mr. Geroge Eidel
June 27, 2018
Page 2

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 342-1400 or
jmsmith@potesta.com or Cory Chalmers (EQM) at (304) 848-0061 or CChalmers@eqt.com.

Sincerely,

STA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

IMS:JWB/clr
Enclosures

Mr. Cory Chalmers — EQM (via email)

JUL 213

A4POTESTA

CERELH




Permit# Ig "'562 (@

EQM Road Way
Project Name: Improvement
EQM Gathering
Permittees Name: ___ OPCO, LLC

JUL 218 B:i5AM

Doddridge County, Wv

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA-—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS {APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. if revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4, Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

S. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. I THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT/ALL STAYEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE THE BEST OF MY NOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATUR L/\«Zﬁ

DATE




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

Applicantinformatioh: "
Responsible Company Name:

EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC
Corporate Mailing Address: 2200 Energy Drive

City:  Canonsburg State: o,

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Cory Chalmers

Corporate POC Title: Environmental Coordinator

Corporate POC Primary Phone: (304) 848-0061

Corporate POC Primary Email: CChalmers@eqt.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:
320422322 p

N/A

Corporate Website:
P N/A

N/A
City: N/A State: N/A

Local Mailing Address:

Local Project Manager (PM): Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Primary Phone: Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Secondary Phone: Same as Point of Contact

L 1 PM Pri il: .
oca rimary Email Same as Point of Contact

Person Filing Application:
§APP Jordan Beard

Applicant Title: Engineer

Applicant Primary Phone: (304) 342-1400

Applicant Secondary Phone: N/A

Applicant Primary Email:

jwbeard@potesta.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

For this permrt applrcatron EQM proposed |mprovement is located within the existing right of way
of County Route 25/10 Beech chk Road Constructron actrvrtres assocrated with th|s pro;ect

full depth replacement of the exrstrng road repalr of base and edge fallures clean out of exrstmg
roadsrde ditches, cuIvert replacement/malntenance and revegetatron In addrtron erosion and

fence will be installed and malntarned durmg this temporary perrod No permanent structures are
associated within the floodplain. Estimated construction cost is $5,000.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
4] New Structure il Residential {1 — 4 Family)
] Addition [] Residential (more than 4 Family)
0] Alteration ( Non-residential (floodproofing)
(] Relocation 4] Combined Use (res. & com.) |
0 Demolition 0 Replacement ‘
0 Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

{1 Fill §] ‘Mining ] Drilling X Pipelining ‘
0 Grading ‘
[l Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above) |
[l Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
{ Drainage Improvements (including culvert work) |
] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

fl Subdivision (including new expansion)

{] Individual Water or Sewer System

[ Other (please specify)




DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
LANDOWNER INFORMATION
EQM ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT

|
Project No. 0101-17-0451-003CA June 27, 2018

I Landowners " "

39.189522,
WVDOH N/A 062005
e e e e e e e ian oo Adjacent Land Owners: (o . niU v
VictorR & 99 Beech Lick Road, 39.189522,
Wanda F Cox Salem, WV 26426 | 80629252 | 94 13 8.1 N/A
KRISTIN LOEL
LEHMANN
REXROAD BIKOS, | 39.189522,
CA%%;T R PO BOX 418, BABB, | -80,629252 | % 14 6 N/A

MT 59411




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood

Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if

development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (ie.

Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: of

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description: Please See Attached

Physical Address/911 Address:

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.189522, -80.629252

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: Map:

Parcel:

Land Book Description:

Deed Book Reference:

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain-Manager.ordesignee) -

Community: Number:

Panel:

Suffix:

Location (Lat/Long):

Approximate Elevation:

Estimated BFE:

Is the development in the floodway?

Yes - No

Is the development in the floodplain?

No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: _of_ gee attached for property owners/adjacent landowners.

Property Owner Data: See Attached " 7o <7 1
Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights OwnerDatar ;-
Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:
City:
PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (AsApplicablé). ... .00 . ..
Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:
City:
PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to

each property listed above.

LProperty Designation: of

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information: .

C/SC Company Name: N/A

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SCFEIN: C/SCDUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down

stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

“Adjacent Property OwherDatal

Name of Primary OWner (?0]:

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property: OwnérData; Upstream . ;

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

AdjacentProperty OwnerData: Downstream:

Name of Primary Owner (P0O):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream. =~ .. - .

Name of Primary Owner (P0):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and theirdimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floorindicated.

6. Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

7. Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge'and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway. :

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.

W




Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

| certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

| certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

I certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodpiain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

I understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

1 understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs asso

development pursuant to the permit application.

! understand that once the Floodplain Permit is Branted, the permit will be entered into official

public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of

issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.

If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a

“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or

County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less

heduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.
dge County Appeals Board shall be final.

I understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Floodplain Manager and that | must
stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Signature o Date: &[/ 3’7,/’0/ 6
Applicant Printed Name: " ) (‘j[a./m el>




Project No. 0101-17-0451-003CA

June 27,2018
DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
LANDOWNER INFORMATION
EQM ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT
Owner - Address Mile Coordinates | District | Map | Parcel Phone
] Post ; Number
Landowners
39.189522,
WVDOH N/A N/A 280,629252
: Adjacent Land Owners
VictorR & 99 Beech Lick Road, 39.189522,
Wanda F Cox Salem, WV 26426 | 48 | ls0.620252 | 04 13 8.1 N/A




6/27/2018 118 Court St to Co Rte 25/10, Jane Lew, WV 26378 - Google Maps

Go gle Maps 118 Court St to Co Rte 25/10, Jane Lew, WV 26378  Drive 14.1 miles, 29 min

Imagery ©2018 Google, Map data ©2018 Google 1 mi

118 Court St
West Union, WV 26456

t 1. Head southeast on Court St toward Cross St
39 ft
4 2. Continue onto Railroad St
0.2 mi
« 3. Tumn left toward WV-18 S |

e 4 Tun right onto WV-18 S
« 5. Turnleft onto Meathouse Fork
«y 6. Keep left to stay on Meathouse Fork

r 7. Turn right onto Co Rte 25/10
@ Destination will be on the right

Co Rte 25/10
Jane Lew, WV 26378

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/118+Court+Street,+West+Union,+West+Virginia+26456/39.189522,-80.629252/@39.2438269,-80.7234548,14398m/... 1/2



6/27/2018 ‘ o T "118'Court St to Co Rte 25/10, Jane Lew, WV 26378 - Google Maps

These directions are for plannmg purposes only. You may find that construction projects,
traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map results, and ydu
should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all S|gns or notices regardlng your route.

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/118+Court+Street,+West+Union,+West+Virginia+26456/39.189522,-80.629252/@39.2438269,-80.7234548,14398m/...  2/2




WY Flood Map

5407
'T!

‘rd;izlnﬂﬁg-

0 0.035 0.07 0.14 Miles.

This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DF IRM. Its purpose is o assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

Cross Section T Zone X

(XS) Lines (Shaded)
Base Flood Elevation DFIRM Panel
Superseded (BFE) Lines Index
Not Base Flood Flood Depth (Ft)

~~  Elevation (BFE) =
lihas B igh : 623.366

FEMA Effective
Floodplains
Reevaluated Zone AE
Community for =3 Zone AE (AH,
Revalidation AO)

Status Zone A

Incorporated

incorporated

No Revalidation
Status

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. Refer to the official Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data
in flood profiles and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https:/mwww.MapWV.gov/flood) is
sunnorted bv FEMA. WV NFIP Office. and WV GIS Technical Center.

4-Flood Info Location Map created on 7/2/2018
User Notes:

Flood Hazard Area:
Location is WITHIN the FEMA 100-year floodp lain.
Advisory Flood Heights available.

Flood Hazard Zone: A (Advisory A)

Stream: Beech Lick

Watershed (HUCS): Little Musringum-Middle Island (5032(
Flood Height: About 881 ft (Source: AFH)

Water Depth: About 4.8 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)
Elevation: About 876 ft (Source: SAM S 2003)
Location (long, lat): (-80.629467, 39.189551)
Community&ID: Doddridge County (540024)

FEMA Flood Map: 54017C0235C EFF: 10/4/2011

Parcel Number:  09.04-0013-0008-0001
Address: 99 BEECH LICK RD, Salem, WV, 26426
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Dote/Time: dur
B jmartin
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LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

DXSTIVNG CONTOUR (MAKOR)

OOSTING CONTOUR (MINOR)

DOSTING EDGE OF ROAD

EASTING RIGHT—0F - NAY/LAMITS OF

ROW/LOD ROW/L0D
DXSTING OVERHEAD UTUTY
EXISTING UNDERGROUNG UTLTY
EOSTING GAS LINE

= | DOSTING STRUCTURE

EXISTING DITCH UNE

-— — EOSTING CULVERT
L —— —— ——  —| TV 6E oF G ROD
DOSTING FENCELIE
840 (MAJOR)
(MINOR)
| ey e ——d ROAD DESION CENTERUNE

PROPOSED RIGHT—OF—WAY

IN-STREAM WORK PROHINTED

INSTALL BELTED SILT FENCE TO
PROTECT THE STREAM DURING
CONSTRUCTYON ACTMITIES

No. Date Revision

. AT A MINBAUM INSPECTIONS OF ALL EROSION AMD SEDIMENT CONTROLS WILL BE CONOUCTED EVERY 4 DAYS AND
VITHIN
. EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW, STABIIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE INITUTED AS SOON AS

.AREASVMERETNESEEDHASFM.EDTDWYEADEMT&Y(UNFWWKWAMMWNA

. SEE WISCELLANEOUS DETALL SHEET FOR MORE DETAL ON PLACEMENT OF BMP'S FOR DITCH UNE AND STREAMS.
———————————————

MAINTENANCE AND SEEDING NOTES:

¥
;
]

AMWWMMMWMO&'MNFMINI‘WE

PRACTICAL N PORTIONS OF
mmmmmmmmvmmvm BUT IN NO CASE MORE
AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY IN THAT PORTION OF THE SITE HAS CEASED.

22
g%
]

IHTIATEDASWNASM'DONS
WHERE CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY RMNAPWDONOFTMES"KNI‘IHNNNYSFMWACTMT‘IES

wsm(tan:mummn«vmmmm TEMPORARILY HALTED IS LESS THAN 14

NVS)THENSTABI.IZA‘DONDEASJRBDOMJTHAVEYOKNMATEDONTHATWO‘TNESITEBYM

AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES HAVE TEMPORARILY CEASED.

DENSITY OF 70X) WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER SEEDING AND MULCHING MUST BE RESEEDED IMMEDWTELY, OR AS SOON

AS WEATHER CONDITIONS ALLOW.

Amxmemmmmmm(m)wmmoswmm
ACTVITY HOURS .

THROUGH STABIUZA
PRACTICES (BMP'S). AS SHOWN ON THE EROSION AND
SEE SWPPP FOR MORE DETAIL ON VEGETATIVE PRACTICES, PERMANENT STABILIZATION, TEMPORARY/PERMANENT
ANO CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE.

. STABILIZATION MEASURES BY THE FOURTH DAY AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY 1
TEMPORARLY OR PERMANENTLY CEASES IS PRECLUOED BY SNOW COVER, STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE

STA, 9+50

12,005

INSTALL BELTED SLY FENCE TO
PROTECT THE STREAM DURING l
— = ==
— — —
_.--'-"""“,‘m".--—-‘- i‘
e
(=3
3
GRAPHIC SCALE
© 18 %

ISSUE DATE 6/18/2018

Client

wm
mwmm@meummmm
PROVMIDED TO POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FOR PERMIT REVIEW
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roje:

WY 25304

Averwa ST,
FAX: (304) 3439031
E-Moll Address:  potesiopotesta.com.

TEL: (304) 342-1400

7012

EMGINEERS AND ENVIROMMENTAL COMSULTANTS

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

APOTESTA

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

2200 ENERCY DRIVE SUTE 200

EQM GATHERING OPCO, LLC.

COUNTY ROVUTE 25/10
BEECH LICK ROAD
ODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

OSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

Te
N r

D

Drawing No.
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EQEK CHECK DAM

PAX: (304) 343-9031

2° x 2° WOODEN STAKES
PLACED 10" 0C.

COMPOST FLTER SOCK
SEE CHART BELOW FOR SZE

BLOWN / PLACED FILTER MEDW

E-Moll Addressc potastapotesta.com

7018 MecCorkis dve. SE, Chawlasten, WV 25304

TEL: (304) 3421400

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEFRS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSUITANTS

SECTION VIEW

NOTE:
TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES TO BE INSTALLED WHERE COMSTRUCTION
ACCESS ROADS ADJOIN EXISTING PAVED PUBUC ROADWAYS,

GRAVEL OVERLAY ROAD-TYPICAL PTG oIS

SECTION DETAIL — WITH DITCH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
i T ENTRANCE DETAIL

Io’

o

APOTESTA

COMPOST FILTER SOCK 2° x 2" WOODEN STAKES

PLAN VIEW
mm:nﬂc: ::rm“mm BOX — 100% (DRY WEIGHT BASIS)

GRAVEL OVERLAY ROAD-TYPICAL R S R
SECTION DETAIL ~ WITH STREAM SBT3 GG Y T —

ISSUE DATE 6/18/2018

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

EQM CATHERING OPCO, LLC.
2200 ENERCY DRIVE SUTE 200

SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL IN_FEET ¢
B INCH » 12 NCH » 18 NCH 24 NCH 32 INCH_* "
SEDIMENT CONTROL | SEDIMENT CONTROL | SEDIMENT CONTROL | SEDMENT CONTROL | SEDWENT CONTROL £
SLOPE PERCENT 6.5 INCH 0.5 NCH 145 e 19 INCH 26 NCH B
2 OR LESS 600 750 1000 1300 1650
For Info on NPDES Storm s 400 500 850 50 750
. Water Permit 10 200 250 300 400 %0 S
I To Comment on Sedment Control Plon Ty 0o 0 0 = e 2 &
- Call: 800-654—5227 » % 5 % ™ “w gg
or F) 80 100 110 200 s 1. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHOULD BE 3 FT. E Q'u‘»
g E) ) ) 90 130 200
DEP 601 S7th Strest, SE, Charleston W 25304 = - = e = 2. THE CENTER OF THE OAM MUST BE AT LEAST 8 INCHES LOWER THAN THE OUTER EDGES. ggg
Application date: 4/16/2018 L 3. THE MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN THE DAMS SHOULD BE SUCH THAT THE TOE OF THE L4 .
© ) ) o 100 125 UPSTREAM OAM IS AT THE SAME ELEVATION AS THE TOP OF THE DOWNSTREAM DAM. THE -]
oM CATHERING ORCD, LG MAXIMUM DISTANCE DETWEEN ROCK CHECK DAMS IS 300 FEET.
45 40 80 60 80 100
3 CR 25/10 AND 58/3, BEECH LICK ROAD 4. BSPECT EACH CHECK DAM AT A MINIMUM ONCE EVERY SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS AND WITHIN E
7248733009 50 40 50 88 [ 75 24 HOURS AFTER ANY STORM EVEMT GREATER THAN 0.25 INCHES OF RAN PER 24 HOUR Qo
PERIOD, CHECK TO SEE ¥ WATER HAS FLOWED AROUND EDGES OF THE STRUCTURE. 2 (%]
NOTES: * BASED ON A FALURE OF 38° SUPER ST FENCE (WIRE RENFORCED AT 1000 FEET OF SLOPE, WATERSHED EQUNALENT TO 8. REPLACE STONE AND REPAR DAMS AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN THE CORRECT HEIGHT AND ol
RECEMING LENGTH OF SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 1 IN. / 24 HR RAIN EVENT) CONFIGURATION. gg e
THE SIGN WILL BE AT LEAST 24" x 24" WITH 1.6" AND 8" LETTERS.
5 * s EFFECTVE HEIGHT OF SEDIMENT CONTROL AFTER INSTALLATION AND WITH CONSTANT HEAD FROM RUNOFF AS DETERMINED BY D D T T e THE x
3 OMIO STATE UNVERSTTY. SEDMENT N AN PUCE. O a
| O ©
ta
& [=]
g

PUBLIC NOTICE SICN DETAIL COMPOST FILTER SOCK ROCK CHECK DAM

N
—r

EOR PERMIT REVIEW

&\m—he‘).-.‘
Piottad By: jmartin




UMITS OF ROW NOT ENTER
/—mmnmm

A VARES TO EDGE OR ROW
v
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5-0"

A A AT AT ASTA Y Ny

000" 4

A AA DA DAL ST
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CULVERT OUTLET PROTECTION DETAIL

MAXIMIZE AVALABLE STORAGE VOLUME SUCH AS DITCH CHECKS, SL)
TEMPORARY BERMS, SLOPE DRAINS, AND CONTOUR OITCHES WL BE SUMPS WILL BE
PLAN, AND PLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR, DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER,

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
SEDIMENT SUMP

]
-
:

a

§§

i

5
e ar—— BLACK BAND 6 MAX 0.C.——={
i m— ) -
l TRENCH l S
o or
.|_ \—4' LONG WOO0D POST J— \—" ) SPAED.
; (ONC) SPACED AT 40" (OAX) SPACED AT 8'—0"
ERONT ELEVATION

BELTED SILT RETENTION FENCE (BSRF)

CULVERT INLET SUMP DETAIL

FOR PERMIT REVIEW

ISSUE DATE 6/18/2018

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEFRS AND FNVIRONWENTAI CONSUITANTS

*-003C—-D1

ikt

FAX: (304) 3439031

E-Mofl Address: potsstapotestia.com

7012 MacCerkls Ave. SE, Charlasten, WY 25304

TRL: (304) 342-1400

APOTESTA

EQM CATHERING OPCO, LLC.
2200 ENERCY DRIVE SUITE 200
CANONSBURG, PA 15317

—
Title

MISCELLANEOUS DETARS
COUNTY ROUTE 25/10 AND 58/3

BEECH LICK ROAD
DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRCINIA

22

Drowing No.




eyDoddridge 3
Independent
The Doddridge Independent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

{, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia,’ do hereby certify that:

2 07/06%07/13

Please take notice that on the 2nd of July, 2018, Potesta and
Associates on behalf of EQM Gathering filed an application for
a Floodplain Permit (#18-520) to develop land located at or
about Beech Lick Rd @ Meathouse Fork Rd ; Coordinates:
39.189522N,_80.629252. The Application is on file with the
Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected or
copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV
Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public
Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, July 6, 2018 and
Ending on Friday, July 13, 2018 at the request of:

George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Friday, July 13, 2018

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 32.04 1st Run/$ 24.03 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 56.07

Lhadaslly”
Publls/W dependent

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

thisdate: 15 / 1 7/ lg

mm ) >‘A"

VAR
No@l’y%ublic in and for Doddridge County
My Commission expires on

The 93 day of Aﬁg‘ v;rlcuAL:e;

JOHN W SEE

169 Flanigan Avenue
Salem. WV 26426

My commission expires August 23, 2022 ¥




